8
KAC-6104D/M615D
3
2
1
BA
A
B

-   B64-4193-00 INSTRUCTION MANUAL (ENG.S-CHI.) M1
7 1A  E30-6145-05 CONNECTING CORD ASSY
10 2A  F20-2450-04 INSULATING SHEET
F1 2B  F52-0045-05 FUSE (BLADE TYPE) 30A
-   H54-4507-03 ITEM CARTON CASE  K
-   H54-4508-03 ITEM CARTON CASE  M1
-   H54-4509-03 ITEM CARTON CASE  E1
12 1A  N99-1587-15 SCREW SET
A 2B  N09-6365-05 SEMS (TAPTITE SCREW) (2.6X13)
B 2B  N80-3010-43 PAN HEAD TAPTITE SCREW
C 2B  N82-2608-43 BINDING HEAD TAPTITE SCREW
D 3B  N89-3008-48 BINDING HEAD TAPTITE SCREW
Y 3B  N09-4215-08 SCREW (TERMINAL) (M4,Ni)
13 1A  W01-1607-05 ACCESSORIES
D11   B30-1743-05 LED (RED LED)
C1   CD04AU1H100M NP ELEC 10UF 50WV
C2  ,3   CD04BN1H100M ELECTRO 10UF 50WV
C4   CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C5   CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C6   CD04BN1H100M ELECTRO 10UF 50WV
C7   CD04BN1H470M ELECTRO 47UF 50WV
C8   CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C9   CD04AU1H100M NP ELEC 10UF 50WV
C10   C90-6876-05 ELECTRO 4700UF 16WV
C11   CK73GB1H682K CHIP C 6800PF K
C12 ,13   C91-2293-05 CHIP C 1000PF 200WV
C14 ,15   C90-6877-05 ELECTRO 1200UF 63WV
C16 -22   CD04BN1H470M ELECTRO 47UF 50WV
C23   CD04BN1H100M ELECTRO 10UF 50WV
C24   CK73FB1C105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C25   CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C100-102   CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C103,104   CD04BN1H100M ELECTRO 10UF 50WV
C105   CC73GCH1H330J CHIP C 33PF J
C106   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C107   CC73GCH1H150J CHIP C 15PF J
C108   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C109-111   CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C112,113   CK73FB1C105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C114   CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C151,152   CD04BN1H100M ELECTRO 10UF 50WV
C201   CK73GB1H683K CHIP C 0.068UF K
C202   CK73GB1H333K CHIP C 0.033UF K
C203   CD04BN1H100M ELECTRO 10UF 50WV
C204,205   CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C206   CD04BN1H470M ELECTRO 47UF 50WV
C301   CD04BN1H100M ELECTRO 10UF 50WV
C302   CD04BN1H010M ELECTRO 1UF 50WV
C303   CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C304   CC73GCH1H470J CHIP C 47PF J
C306   CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C307   CC73GCH1H331J CHIP C 330PF J
C308-310   CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C311   CD04BN1H470M ELECTRO 47UF 50WV
C312   CC73GCH1H470J CHIP C 47PF J
C313   CC73GCH1H560J CHIP C 56PF J
C314   CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C315   CK73GB1H682K CHIP C 6800PF K
C321   CK73GB1H223K CHIP C 0.022UF K
C394   CQ92FMH1H332J MYLAR 0.0H33UF J
C395   C91-2292-05 CHIP C 0.047UF 200WV
C396   C91-2295-05 CHIP C 1500PF K
C397-399   C91-2290-05 CHIP C 4.7UF 250WV
C601,602   CK73GB1H472K CHIP C 4700PF K
C603-605   CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C606-609   CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C610   CK73GB1H473K CHIP C 0.047UF K
C611,612   CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C613   CD04BN1H470M ELECTRO 47UF 50WV
C614   CD04BN1H100M ELECTRO 10UF 50WV
C615   CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C617   CD04BN1H100M ELECTRO 10UF 50WV
C618   CD04BN1HR47M ELECTRO 0.47UF 50WV
C619   CD04BN1A221M ELECTRO 220UF 10WV
C620   CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C621   CD04BN1H100M ELECTRO 10UF 50WV
C622   CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C701   CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
CN1   E41-1686-05 PIN ASSY
J1   E63-0964-05 PIN JACK
J2   E58-1120-05 RECTANGULAR RECEPTACLE
J4   E70-0830-25 SCREW TERMINAL BOARD
WH1 2A  E39-1067-05 WIRING HARNESS
L1   L33-2444-05 CHOKE COIL
L2   L19-0831-05 TRANSFORMER FOR CONVERTER
L3   L33-2511-05 CHOKE COIL
E 2B  N09-6447-05 TAPTITE SCREW (3X10 PT)
R1   RK73GB2A392J CHIP R 3.9K J 1/10W
R2  ,3   RK73EB2E392J CHIP R 3.9K J 1/4W
R4   RK73GB2A333J CHIP R 33K J 1/10W
R5   RK73GB2A392J CHIP R 3.9K J 1/10W
R6   RK73GB2A152J CHIP R 1.5K J 1/10W
R7   RK73GB2A682J CHIP R 6.8K J 1/10W
PARTS LIST
  Indicates safety critical com po nents.
Ref. No.
A
d
d
N
e
w
Parts No. Description Desti-
nation Ref. No.
A
d
d
N
e
w
Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
KAC-6104D/M615D
10
E1: KAC-6104D  (Europe)    K: KAC-6104D  (North America)    M1: KAC-M615D  (Other Areas)
R8   RK73EB2E333J CHIP R 33K J 1/4W
R9   RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R10   RK73EB2E123J CHIP R 12K J 1/4W
R11   RK73GB2A333J CHIP R 33K J 1/10W
R12   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R13   RK73GB2A753J CHIP R 75K J 1/10W
R14   RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
R15   RK73EB2E152J CHIP R 1.5K J 1/4W
R16 -18   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R19   RK73GB2A183J CHIP R 18K J 1/10W
R20   RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R21   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R22   RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R23 ,24   RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R25   RK73GB2A471J CHIP R 470 J 1/10W
R26   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R27   RK73GB2A622J CHIP R 6.2K J 1/10W
R28   RK73GB2A334J CHIP R 330K J 1/10W
R29   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R30 ,31   RK73GB2A152J CHIP R 1.5K J 1/10W
R32 ,33   RK73GB2A560J CHIP R 56 J 1/10W
R34 ,35   RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R36 -39   RK73GB2A470J CHIP R 47 J 1/10W
R40   RK73PB2H100J CHIP R 10 J 1/2W
R41 ,42   RK73PB2H220J CHIP R 22 J 1/2W
R43 ,44   RK73EB2E473J CHIP R 47K J 1/4W
R45 ,46   RK73EB2E153J CHIP R 15K J 1/4W
R47   RK73GB2A100J CHIP R 10 J 1/10W
R48   RK73GB2A821J CHIP R 820 J 1/10W
R49   RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R50   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R51   RK73GB2A153J CHIP R 15K J 1/10W
R52 ,53   RK73EB2E820J CHIP R 82 J 1/4W
R54   RK73GB2A562J CHIP R 5.6K J 1/10W
R55   RK73GB2A563J CHIP R 56K J 1/10W
R100-102   RK73EB2E102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/4W
R103,104   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R105,106   RK73GB2A273J CHIP R 27K J 1/10W
R107   RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R108   RK73GB2A153J CHIP R 15K J 1/10W
R109   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R110   RK73GB2A333J CHIP R 33K J 1/10W
R111-114   RK73GH2A103D CHIP R 10K D 1/10W
R151,152   RK73EB2E222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/4W
R153-156   RK73EB2E204J CHIP R 200K J 1/4W
R201,202   RK73GB2A163J CHIP R 16K J 1/10W
R203   RK73GB2A431J CHIP R 430 J 1/10W
R204   RK73GB2A202J CHIP R 2.0K J 1/10W
R205   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R206   RK73GB2A112J CHIP R 1.1K J 1/10W
R207   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R208   RK73GB2A221J CHIP R 220 J 1/10W
R301   RK73GB2A153J CHIP R 15K J 1/10W
R302   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R303   RK73GB2A123J CHIP R 12K J 1/10W
R304-306   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R307   RK73GB2A302J CHIP R 3.0K J 1/10W
R308   RK73GB2A333J CHIP R 33K J 1/10W
R309   RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R310   RK73GB2A471J CHIP R 470 J 1/10W
R311   RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R312   RK73GB2A684J CHIP R 680K J 1/10W
R313   RK73GB2A683J CHIP R 68K J 1/10W
R314   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R315   RK73EB2E243J CHIP R 24K J 1/4W
R316   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R318   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R319   RK73GB2A682J CHIP R 6.8K J 1/10W
R320,321   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R322   RK73GB2A750J CHIP R 75 J 1/10W
R323,324   RK73GB2A622J CHIP R 6.2K J 1/10W
R325   RK73GB2A392J CHIP R 3.9K J 1/10W
R326   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R327   RK73EB2E681J CHIP R 680 J 1/4W
R328   RK73GB2A112J CHIP R 1.1K J 1/10W
R329-332   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R333   RK73GB2A182J CHIP R 1.8K J 1/10W
R334,335   RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R336   RK73GB2A182J CHIP R 1.8K J 1/10W
R337   RK73GB2A681J CHIP R 680 J 1/10W
R338   RK73GB2A911J CHIP R 910 J 1/10W
R339   RK73GB2A471J CHIP R 470 J 1/10W
R340   RK73GB2A751J CHIP R 750 J 1/10W
R341   RK73GB2A681J CHIP R 680 J 1/10W
R342   RK73GB2A510J CHIP R 51 J 1/10W
R343   RK73EB2E151J CHIP R 150 J 1/4W
R344   RK73EB2E181J CHIP R 180 J 1/4W
R345-348   RK73EB2E510J CHIP R 51 J 1/4W
R349,350   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R351,352   RK73EB2E100J CHIP R 10 J 1/4W
R353   RS14KB3D4R7JP FL-PROOF RS 4.7 J 2W
R601   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R602   RK73GB2A332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/10W
R603   RK73GB2A153J CHIP R 15K J 1/10W
R604   R92-5239-05 METAL PR 0.05  5W
R606   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R607   RK73GB2A153J CHIP R 15K J 1/10W
R608   RK73GB2A332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/10W
R609   RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R610   RK73GB2A222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/10W
R611-614   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R615   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R616   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R617   R92-5161-05 METAL PR 0.02  5W
R618,619   RK73GB2A332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/10W
R620   R92-5161-05 METAL PR 0.02  5W
R621   RK73GB2A514J CHIP R 510K J 1/10W
R622   RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R623,624   RK73GB2A222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/10W
R625   RK73GB2A363J CHIP R 36K J 1/10W
AUDIO UNIT (X09-8880-10)
PARTS LIST
  Indicates safety critical com po nents.
Ref. No.

d
d
N
e
w
Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
KAC-6104D/M615D
11
E1: KAC-6104D  (Europe)    K: KAC-6104D  (North America)    M1: KAC-M615D  (Other Areas)
R626   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R627   RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R628   RK73GB2A334J CHIP R 330K J 1/10W
R629   RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R630,631   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R632,633   RK73GB2A203J CHIP R 20K J 1/10W
R634   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R635   RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R636   RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R637   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R638,639   RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R640   RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R641   RK73GB2A154J CHIP R 150K J 1/10W
R642,643   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R644   RK73GB2A302J CHIP R 3.0K J 1/10W
R645   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R646   RK73GB2A682J CHIP R 6.8K J 1/10W
R647   RK73GB2A183J CHIP R 18K J 1/10W
R648,649   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R650   RK73GB2A242J CHIP R 2.4K J 1/10W
R651   RK73GB2A154J CHIP R 150K J 1/10W
R652   RK73GB2A682J CHIP R 6.8K J 1/10W
R653   RK73GB2A183J CHIP R 18K J 1/10W
R654   RK73GB2A100J CHIP R 10 J 1/10W